approved of the said security to be issued in respect thereof being these 
presents : A n d whereas the council has duly entered into cont rac ts for 
the construct ion of the said bridge, and by such contrac ts i t is provided 
t h a t the said br idge shall be ready to be opened for traffic wi th in one 
hundred and four weeks (104 weeks) from the eleventh day of February , 
in the year one thousand nine hundred and twenty-five (11th Feb rua ry , 
1925). Now this I n d e n t u r e witnesseth and declares as follows :— 

1. I n these presents unless there be something in the subject or